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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 201-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 6258 3561 FAX 6256 4315

Reg No 199607128R GST Reg. No 19-9607128-R

Affillated 1o Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

5 MAXWELL ROAD

#17-00 TOWER BLOCK

MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 062110

Rel CCYEQI1B007280/K 1hb3

Date 19-04-2018

IR

Code: EQI
[ oA Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKE 8821K Veh. Inspected SHA 27862
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 19/04/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyra mm
L/H Front Tyre i
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 18/04/2018 Inspection Date 18/04/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 5085969
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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Your ref: To Be Advised
Our ref: CCIHEQI 8D07290/K 1 hb3 Dule: 19.04.2018

The Motor Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear SirMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHA27967Z
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on_18.04. 2018
al the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd _and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estmate Amount 55 4.230.84

Revised Estimate Amount : 55 2.920.04

“"Check” Ttems Amount : 5% | 80.RO

Moarket Value 1 5% -

LTA Reimbursement Value 1 55 -

Nett Vilue : 5% -

Description of Damage: r—r—

The vehicle sustained damages at the --— r’-"“-"-ﬁ"%a i
N/S Front Portion E-—E*;ﬁ—:;'_ ™

Comments/Present Status:
Damuges Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



C ﬂ."tl'l‘_'{]RTDELGRﬂ ENGINEERING PTELTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE* E Q
VEHICLE NO : SHA 27967, DATE 18/4/2018 15:37
MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDALI id0

Panel Beanng
Spray Painting Charge

_ Qty | Parts Description’ Labour Type | Unit Price Amount
Front Bumper Cover P I-(’m.k S Jos2-do
Front Bumper Bracker Top (LH) 5 22,40
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) e 5 24.60
Fromt Fender (LH) o i b 61900
Front Fender Shield (LH) X 5 169.80
Front Fender Retainer f)"' S Q.20

Fret for € !; x Hps SUBTOTAL S 1407.30
[leor ﬂ"" (cH] oy LESS 20% § 28146
o

feor fude (1H) % DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 112584
Fromt Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) = s 5 106,00
Front Door Comfort Logo (LH) i .'_ 5 75.00
Fromt Door Advertisement Logo (LH) - e . & 100,00
Rear Door Advertisement Logo (LH) < b 5 100.00
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) 5 100,00
Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH) = e 5 80,00
S 555.00

Labour Charge Yao

S 1,800

$ ,.sm/m‘

Tufl Kote b S}H'KT'
TOTAL LABOUR §  2.550.00
ESTIMATE TOTA S 4.230.84

L.t.lf Auto Dpneui T — —_—

ELITARY By b
e Repgrs ol

Ials ¢ (&) 5

wfft 16"
3 &
/f

g 14 154 LE .

| |

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.

Nett
Nett
Nett
Nett
Nent
Nett

foes
ie



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
- VEHICLE 80 : SHA 27%67

DATE 18/4/2018 15:37

ERQ

MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL 40
Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount

Front Bumper Cover - 2 §  562.30

Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) $ 22.40

Front Bumper Bracket (LH) 8 24.60

Front Fender (LHY s £19.00

Fromt Fender Shield (LH) - ] 169.80

Front Fender Retainer 9 $ 9.20

ot m x ,? > "

Fred f~- ( "; x #ps  SUBTOTAL S 1.407.30

p.— ﬂ"’ (cH] oy LESS 20% S 28146

Yoo fonde ((H) X DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 1,125.84

Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) =~ S 100.00

Front Doar Comfort Logo (LH) - 5 75.00

Front Door Advertisement Logo (LH) =~ S 100.00

Rear Door Advertisement Logo (LH) *~ S 100,00

Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) 5 100,00

Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (LH) = | s 80.00

§  555.00

Labour Charge Yoo

Panel Beating 5 I,Hlﬁiu

Spray Painting Charge S 125700
Tuflf Kote g ‘;Q.H\'I"

TOTAL LABOLUR 5 2,550.00

ESTIMATE TOTAL S 4,230.84

Z«' ¢ (e T ofy
/C" [ / the Rep
~& el
j %ﬁ wh
o Gt yor and
M Acknople EpRITE
&, /“L{ f Sagrimiure
Dt

This 15 an mitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above velucle. The fnal repair quantum will

be prepared after the velucle is surveved by 8 motor Surveyor appomted by the msursnce company

Netr
Nent
Nett
Nen
Nett
Nett

/098
20



COMFORIDELGRO

I G

OuwJobRefNo : 305143378 ENGINEERIN

Data : 2000412018 mim Pla Lid
Fax 6548 0158

FINALIZATION FORM

To LKK Fax:

Attn KALVIN

Vehicle RegNo. : SHA27962 Date of Accldent: ___ 1B/04/2018

The survey and estimates of the repairs of tha sbove-mentioned vehicle are os follows:-

1. The repalr job shall bill to: EQ - SKEBBS1K
ta#
2 The finslized amaunt shall ba:
(a) Spars Pars after List discount §1,491.96
() Labour Charges s $1,820,00
Total for Part-By-Part Ropalr Cast $3,311.9¢
{e) Lumpsum Repair (If applicabia)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  20%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
a. Estimated normal period for repairs; 3 warking days
4. Wa shall truat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there is no reply from you
within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the eslimates and
finalized amount
Signature : Signature :
Name : JUMANI Name bi’"
Tel : 6214 §315 Date 1*'!"/‘
Fax ¢ WBE?EE
For Official Uss Only
Document,
tem Amount Attached W{ Remarks
Yas or Na
1. Rental Rate PiDay YES
2. Loss of Incoms Paid N
3. Survey Feas
4. LTA Ssarch Fee 3749
5. Medical Fees (on bahalf
of driver, if applicabla)
[F Overrun

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
655087535 DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

Date: 20042018
Tirne: 17:08:45
Page: |

305143376
SHAZ796Z
0000000000
HYUNDAI

140

12.05.2016
18.04.2018 11:45
18.04.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0574-G  140VC PANEL-FENDERLII# 1L 619.00 20.00 495.20

0002 28-01-0103-0003-A  (140)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1IN 75.00 2.00- 75.00

0003 28-01-0103-2013-A 140V3 APP LOGOREARDOOR  IN 80.00 020 8$0.00

0004 04-01-0103-2322-A 140V3 BUMPER WLIP £ FOG 1L 1,052.20 20.00 841.76
SUB-TOTAL

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING- FRT. 400.00

0001 23-502 SFRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 1000.00

0002 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS. 20.00

0003 20-05 RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER- 400.00

SUB-TOTAL

: 1,491.96

: 1,820.00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 20,04.2018
Time: 17:08:45
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305143376
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NOD SHA2796Z
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL ;140
65508755 DATE OF REGN : 12.05.2016
DATE/TIME IN : 18.04.2018 11:45
ACCIDENT DATE  : 18.04.2018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC%, AMOUNT
TOTAL 3,311.96
AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE : DATE ;



Vic {I.I{KAutn!

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 5 November, 2018 3:33 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: Re: Your Ref: TD418/SHA2796Z/JW(st)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKE 8891K

AND S5HA 2796Z ON 18/04/2018

Dear Mr Vic

Please process settlement in sum $ 3960.00 for resolving our property damage claim amicably.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.coms

Sent: Monday, 5 November 2018 9:49 AM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Cc: Admin A; Vic [LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: TD418/SHA2796Z/IW|(st) _ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKE BB91K AND SHA 2796Z ON
18/04/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Jim,
We refer the subject matter and we confirmed in receipt of your LOD dated 25/04/2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settiement without admission of liability to our Insured's
part, we propose a global sum of $3,960.00 (all in) to settle your client’s claim,

For your acceptance, please.

Kindly note that no DV is required.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above affer and any settiement arising from the above affer are made on a without prejudice bosis, and
should not be construed as on admission of Nability on our part or on the port of our insured Driver. Terms of such settlement
thould olso not be disclased in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present

matter s made solely to resolve this motter only. No reference shall be mode to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer
in any other related motters.



Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933]

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the inlended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended reciplent is prohibited. and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in eror, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleled the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereol. Thank you.

From: Jim Wong See Pah [mallto:jimwong@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 25 April, 2018 9:36 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: TBA(SHA2796Z)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKE 8891K AND SHA 2796Z ON 18/04/2018

Dear Mr Vic
Please find the attached video footage.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Department / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148374 / Fax: 62141843

From “Vic (LKKAWo)" <vicgipehiliikkauto com>

To Jim Wong See Pah <jimweno@cdge com sg»

Ce Admin A <pdmin-giflikkputo com>. “Vie (LKKAule)® <yicalpahilkkauto cam>

Ciate 2440472018 10:10 AM

Subject.  Your Rell TEA[SHAZTRSZ)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKE BB81K AND SHA 2796Z ON 18/04/2018

Your Ref: TBA|SHAZ79GZ) "WITHOUT PREJUDICE”

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18007290/K1hb3

Dear Jim,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKE BB91K AND SHA 27962 ON 18/04/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our Ol we will revert with
our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us,
Below is the statement of our Insured.

Meanwhile, kindly forward to us with any evidence (video footage) your client have to support your claim and for our further

2



action.

Thank you.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT (2000 characiers)

Traffic flows was heavy along BOON LAY WAY near LAKESIDE MRT and | was on the
centre lane. Hence | checked my blind spot,cleared and i signal to inched to the right
lane. As | was inched oul,suddenly a vehicle appeared in speed and brushed onto my
vehicle front right portion. After the contact, the driver didnt stop till | caught up with him
and signalled him to stop to review the damage.

Dest Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Me Lid

Phone: 6841-20096 | email: vicalpeh@® dauto.com | oo 6741-q108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Inclustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933]

v -

m Save the Earth' Print only when necassory

This &-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and s for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is
prohibied, and may ba a viclation of law. If you balieve that you recerved this e-mall n emor, please do not read this e-mall ar any aflached tams. Please
delsts the e-mail and all attachmants, including any copies therea!, and inform the sender thal you have deteted the e-mail. all sitachments and any copies
thereaf. Thank you

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
3



are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately,
and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by
ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for
discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding
agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except
as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapare Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment,
We encourage you to print this only if necessary,

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or propristary information. I you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify
us and delste this message and its attachments immediately, and please ba advised that using. copying. distributing or disclasing any contenis
tharein is not aflowed, Stalemants partaiming to any maiter cutside our Dusiness are not io be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corparation
Linited or its related companies The commentsiproposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are sublect 1o approvals Nothing hersin
shiall constitute a binding sgresment between the parties Neithar party shall be bound In any way to any term or condition sxcepl as agreed in 8
wrilten agresment signad by the duly authorised representatives of both parties

ComferDelGro - a Grean Office cenified by the Singapore Environment Council - i commitied 1o preserving the envirenment. We sncourags you
to peint this only If necessary

ComfortDelGro Enginesnng Pte Ltd [Registration No, 198506048W]




Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Janet Tan <janettan@eginsurance com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 23 April 2018 3:03 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Mei Ewan (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving SKEBB31K (Of - EQI - TBA] AND SHAZ27362
(TP : LKK REF - CC3/EQI18007290/K1hb3) on 18.04.2018

Attachments: TP ESTIMATE- MARKED.PDF, TP GIA REPORT.POF. Preliminary_Advice pdf. EQIC-

MARS00002308-5KEBB91K-GIA PDF

Dear all,
Please assist to forward the video footage to us asap.

Regards,

lanet Tan
Senior Executive | Claims

i

ml - LN | G W It
ot e £ Ll

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9032 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWwW. eaInsurance com.sg
I\ A 1T ey it i

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the senc

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupel@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Thursday, April 19, 2018 6:05 PM

To: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.coms; Vic [LKKAuUto) <vicalpeh@Ikkauto com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKEB831K (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SHA2796Z (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI18007290/K1hb3) on 18.04.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear |anet,
We refer to the above matter,

This Is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 2796Z at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte
Ltd - Layang,



Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report
Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

Thank youw.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupeiiilkkaito com | fax: 67412108
Blk 51, Paya Uln Industral Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #OZ-25 | S{408933)
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COMFORIDELCRO
ENGINEERING

Qur Ref T 0418/ SHA2796Z [JWi(st)

Yourref : o .

DHT.E ‘ 25‘Ap.|"-1ﬂ COGE Taxi Claims Dept orrifortDelGro |.f |--l. g Fli L1r:1
58 Loyang Dnve 4 Fir

EQ Insurance Company Limited Singapore 508068

5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex

#17-00 Tower Block

Singﬂpﬁrﬁ uﬁ‘gl ID Workshop

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE 8 'Roos

Dear Sir B Loyas

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA2796Z YOUR INSURED SKE8891K por

AND OTHER ON 18.04.18 Sii Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of maotor
Vehicle No: SHA2796Z which was involved In the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKE8891K
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants,

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair $ 354380
2 3 dayslossofRental@ § 117.00 perday S 351.00 Pk A
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) ] =
4 LTA Search Fees 3 749
5 GIA/Police Report Fees s -
8 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees -
SubTotal: 5 390229
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 3 dayslossofincome@ § 80.00 perday 5 24000

Total Claims: § 4,142.29

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Onginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 7 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : SKEB891K
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHAZ7962Z

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical billfreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( x ) Downtima/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any sattlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any persanal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully
Jim Wong
Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department
Tel : 6214 8374 Fax: 8214 1843 Email : jimwong@ecdge.com sg

This 1s a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

# @ O

COMFORIDELGRO Gm -



S1 UMIAVE L #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (003) 62363560 FAX : (165) 62564313

Our Ref: CC3/EQII8007290/K Ihb3
I8 OCTOBER 2018

YEO KHUANG HIN BRADLEY By Post and By Email
BLOCK 7 LEEDON HEIGHTS

#10-18

SINGAPORE 267953

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 8891K AND SHA 2796Z ON 18/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, liability is
down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with
the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter,

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours fpifgmrully,

i
]
.l

Vie ipd'l Sanghifan
Caxé Handle

DID: 684 ] 2096
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpehia@lkkauto.com

ce.  EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Depi)

foppysound@ gmail com

{Email)




Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vi (LKKALtD)

Sent: Thursday, 18 October, 2018 1:33 PM

To: floppysound@gmail,.com

Ce: Admin A Vie (LKKAuUto)

Subject: Your Ref: SKE 8891K _ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE BRI1K AND SHA 2796Z ON
18/04/2018

! u U Aulo

arwm m W Consulfants
s BA B Pelio

UM AVE Lo ani-25 PAYA U INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 2563501 FAX : 15} A2564115

Cur Ref: CC3/EQI18007220/K1hb3
18 OCTOBER 2018

YEO KHUANG HIN BRADLEY By Post and By Email
BLOCK 7 LEEDON HEIGHTS

#10-18

SINGAPORE 267953

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 8891K AND SHA 2796Z ON 18/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against
yvou and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD){if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial
vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will
be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.



Best Regands,
Vie Alpeh | Cose Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S(408933)

¥ S
LKK = Save the Farth- Print only when necessary

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipienl. Uise or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe thal you received this e-mail in eror, piease do nol
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all atachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you,



CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

1/ We

and/or

Taxl Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)
i 40 SHA2796Z , SKEBB91K
BOON LAY WAY TWDS TUAS

YUSLIM YANIS BIN RA... (Hirer) NRIC No.:

ABU BAKAR BIN MOHD ... (Relief) NRIC No.:

SHA2796Z

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

Page | of |

ON 18-Apr-18 07:00

517497648

511037998

1. To submit my/four claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of incomne, loss of rental,
medical fee and leqal costs.

2. To have absclute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount In respect of my/our claim

against third party (except personal Imjuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/four behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd"”.

Data

Name of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact No,

Wama of Relief
Relisf NRIC

Address

Contact No.

18-Apr-2018

YUSLIM YANIS BIN RAMLY

517497648 Signature :

340 JURONG EAST AVE 1 #08-1662
600340

96185625

ABU BAKAR BIN MOHD YUSOFF

511037998 Shgnatyre :

321 JURONG EAST ST 31 #04-108
600321

B7268639
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COMFOR"DELGRQ ComforiDelGro Engineering Pla Lid
ENGINEERING

L Vet ! COMIHOR |£:"LL|H{_J
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ComfortDeltiro Engineering Pre Lid
& membsar of COMPORmITRLCRAD

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore $T9701

Kindly note that no receipt! shall be issued unless reguestod \ . =
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFOR]DELGRO ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING

A member of ComromnDELCRD

Worksnoes
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ComfortDelGro Engincering Pte Lid
A rmamber of COMPORITNLCAD

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHO No.

Head Office;
205 Braddell Road
Singapare $79701

Kindty note that no receipt shall be lssued uniess equastad
CUSTOMER'S COPY




OurRef: CT18040487 ,\

comroers
Date: 23 April 2018 ‘ =
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Dear SirfMadam
ACCIDENT ON 18/04/2018 @ 07:00 hrs
ALONG BOON LAY WAY TWDS TUAS
INVOLVING SKE8891K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA2796Z (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to YUSLIM YANIS BIN RAMLY IC
NO S1749764B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day
{Inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapors 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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AA2N1A Insirance Partictars Fooiee Be Sosnts Diatail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No. Incident Data/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Compamy Mame
SKEBBO1IK 18 Apr 2018 /07,0000 Successful ED4 EQ INSURAMCE COMBANY LTD

Previous OK
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Pre Lid Company Registration No. 189607 158R

L UBEAVE L, #0225 PAYA LB INDIUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 08933 TEL : (063) 62341861 FAX : (068) 625541) 5

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 09/11/2018
THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT
Vehicle No SKE 8891K {Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DMPPHQ1B-001440
' SHA 27962 (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI1B007290/K1hb3n2
Date of Accident 18/4/2018
Liability 100%

Final Repair Cost ' g 3,543.80
Loss of Income '8 125.00 2.5 days
Rental (If any) '3 20250 | 25days
Others: % 7.49
:$
3,968.79

Final Settlement Sum |- § 3,960.00 |GLOBAL SUM

Remarks
Payment Instruction. Payee's Breakdown
1) [COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD '8 3,960.00
5 —
JOANNE LEE

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubil Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Induatrial Park, Singapore 408933

Edn BE B

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Rag. No: 158607T158R GST Reg. Neo. 19-8607108-R

Affilisted to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CC3IEQI1B00T290/K1hib3g2
0 oo WA
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Dale = 09-11-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
) Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
insured Veh. SKE BBOTK Veh. Inspected SHA 27962
Policy No. DMPPHO18-001440 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 1B/04/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYLINDAI |40 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGUOD90145 Colour BLUE
Odometer 278270 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Maodification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 CAMPEON T mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEOMN 7mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S BODY
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  18/04/2018 l|mpﬂﬁm Date 18/04/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE” BASIS
B}IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. Estimate Days of Repair -

IESTIM&TED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days




' 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

;“’.L. 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubti Industnal Park, Singapore 408633
TEL: B258 3561 FAX: 6258 4315
Reg. MNo: 189B0T188R GST Reg, No, 19-080T188-R Page No.:Tof 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 27962
Qty Description of Parts Condition | =stimate Iﬂ fy*ﬁw
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER cuTt 1,052 20 1,052.20
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) SERVICEABLE 22.40
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET [LH) SERVICEABLE 24 80
1|FRONT FENDER (LH) DENTED 619.00 618.00
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) SERVICEABLE 169.80 -
1|FRONT FENDER RETAINER SERVICEABLE 8.20 E
1|FRONT DOOR (LH) (NPA) TO REPAIR SEE - -
LABOUR
1|REAR DOOR (LH) (NPA) TO REPAIR SEE - -
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER (LH) (NPA) TO REPAIR SEE . -
LABOUR
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -370 44 -334.24
1.517.76 1,335.96
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN) MECESSARY 100.00 100.00
1|FRONT DOOR COMFORT LOGO (LH) (SN) NECESSARY 75.00 75,00
1|FRONT DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
1|REAR DOOR ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
1|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGOD (LH) (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
1 ?SEJAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER {LH) |NECESSARY 80.00 80.00
]
555.00 555.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 1,250.00 400.00
DOOR (LH),REAR DOOR (LH) AND REAR FENDER (LH).
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 1.250.00 1,000.00
TUFF KOTE 50.00 20.00
2,550.00 1,420.00
GRAND TOTAL 462276 3,311.96

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18007290/K1hb3q2



Page No.:2 of 2
Report Ref No. CCI/EQI18007280/K1hb3q2

e

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automaolive Assessor

THSCLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIER - This Arpert in made soisly for the uss and Banei of the Chem namad on (he frong page of fhes Aspo.




